

## Dwight D. Sullivan, Galveston County Clerk

## Probate Fee Schedule

All New Cases			
Local Consolidated Probate Fee		\$223	
State Consolidated Probate Fee		\$137	
Total		\$360	
Action within pending case (counterclaim, cross action, intervention, contempt action, adverse probate action, interpleader, motion for new trial, motion to reinstate or third-party action)			
Local Consolidated Probate Fee		\$75	
State Consolidated Probate Fee		\$45	
Total		\$120	
Below listed applications have flat fee and judge's signature fee. Only applies if the instrument is filed after the 90th day after qualification or after the date of the extension by the court			
Inventory	\$ 27	Claims against Estate	\$10
Approving and Recording Bond	<b>\$</b> 5	Administering Oath and Applications needing Judge's Signature	\$2
Annual Account	\$27	Annual / Final Report	\$12
Wills held for Safekeeping	\$5	Documents exceeding 25 Pages	\$25
Transfers Out	\$5 + \$1 for each page or part of a page up to 10 pages, then for each page or part of a page \$0.10 per page	Appeals	\$5 + \$1 per page
Authenticated Copies	<b>\$8 + \$1 per page</b>	Letters	\$2 each
Copies (Paper)	\$1 per page	Search Fee	<b>\$5</b>
Certified Copies	\$5 + \$1 per page	Criminal History Check	\$10
Copies (Electronic)	\$1 for each page or part of a page up to 10 pages	then for each page or part of a page \$0.10 per page	
Documents including issuance and posting fee			
Application for Sale of Real or Personal Property	\$110	Final Account	\$110
Services including issuance fee			
Any Issuance		\$8	
Citation by Certified Mail (Restricted Delivery)		\$104.51	
Precept by Certified Mail (Restricted Delivery)		\$99.51	